Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

—_—

SZ 8618.425
Door stay for escape routes

State: 23/07/2025 (Source: rittal.com/uk-en)

>> ENCLOSURES >>POWEID|5‘I'IIN.ITIII>> CLIMATE CONTROL >> IT IIFIIISTIIIIG“I’IE>>SOF‘I‘W&SEII\II3€$>>

FRIEDHELM L OH GROUP


https://www.rittal.com/uk-en
https://www.rittal.com/uk-en
https://www.rittal.com/uk-en

SZ 8618.425 - Door stay for escape routes

In case of an emergency, conventional door stays can block the escape route. The stay is
actuated automatically under pressure, releasing the door in both directions. In conjunction with
180° hinges, this ensures that no escape routes are blocked by open doors in the event of an
emergency.

Features

Model No.

Product description

Supply includes

To fit enclosure type
Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM 9

ETIM 8

ECLASS 8.0

© Rittal 2025

SZ 8618.425

In an emergency situation, conventional door stays could block the
escape route. The stay is activated automatically by pressure,
releasing the door in both directions. In conjunction with 180°
hinges, this ensures that no escape routes are blocked by open
doors in the event of an emergency.

Assembly parts
VX

1 pc(s).

0.25

0.291

83024900
4028177958500
EC002626
EC002626

27189234



