

Faster – better – everywhere.





SZ 8618.425 Door stay for escape routes

CLIMATE CONTROL

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SOFTWARE & SERVICES

State: 6/09/2025 (Source: rittal.com/uk-en)

POWER DISTRIBUTION



FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP

ENCLOSURES

SZ 8618.425 - Door stay for escape routes

In case of an emergency, conventional door stays can block the escape route. The stay is actuated automatically under pressure, releasing the door in both directions. In conjunction with 180° hinges, this ensures that no escape routes are blocked by open doors in the event of an emergency.



Features

Model No.	SZ 8618.425
Product description	In an emergency situation, conventional door stays could block the escape route. The stay is activated automatically by pressure, releasing the door in both directions. In conjunction with 180° hinges, this ensures that no escape routes are blocked by open doors in the event of an emergency.
Supply includes	Assembly parts
To fit enclosure type	VX
Packs of	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.25
Gross weight	0.291
Customs tariff number	83024900
EAN	4028177958500
ETIM 9	EC002626
ETIM 8	EC002626
ECLASS 8.0	27189234